Please note some of our catalogue descriptions are supplied by the vendors, therefore, lots should be viewed before bidding.

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS – SALE ROOM 2

COMMENCES 11AM
1
An Edwardian bowl, chamber pot and toothbrush holder decorated with birds est: £25-£45 (A3)

2
A boxed cutlery set some pieces missing est: £20-£40 (A3)

3
A wrought iron and cranberry glass hanging light est: £20-£40 (A3)

4
Five items of wooden kitchen alia est: £15-£30 (A3)

5
Two 19c copper warming pans est: £50-£80 (A2)

6
A pair of carved ivory African figures est: £30-£50 (N3)

7
A pair of silver plated dishes and salts est: £20-£40 (N3)

8
A small box of assorted items to include binoculars, press buttons etc est: £20-£40 (A4)

9
Eight boxed Royal Doulton Bramley Hedge figures est: £50-£80 (N3)

10
An old horse whip est: £20-£40 (A1)

11
An old pond yacht est: £40-£60 (A1)

12
An Eastern sword est: £20-£40 (A3)

13
An original boxed shove half penny board est: £15-£40 (A1)

14
An early 20c decorative Staffordshire bowl est: £30-£50 (A3)

15
A large brass hanging lamp est: £30-£50 (A4)

16
An old wooden camera in original canvas bag est: £40-£60 (A2)

17
A Roman bust est: £25-£45 (K2)

18
An old leather shot bucket est: £200-£300 (A2)

19
Two early framed pot lids est: £40-£60 (N3)

20
A box of copper and brass ware est: £20-£40 (A4)

21
A Poole Pottery plate est: £20-£40 (A3)

22
A letter rack brass and mahogany est: £15-£30 (A3)

23
A quantity of commemorative ware to include book, cups etc est: £25-£45 (A1)

24
A small box of assorted ephemera and china est: £20-£40 (A1)

25
Two boxed crystal items est: £15-£40 (A2)

26
A collection of old postcards and cigarette cards est: £20-£40 (N3)

27
A framed and glazed Maintenance Certificate for Best Length 1946 by the London and North Eastern Railway est: £25-£45 (A3)

28
A old gas mask est: £15-£30 (A3)

29
A Victorian turtle est: £150-£250 (A1)

30
A decorative marble pot est: £20-£40 (A2)

31
A 19c rosewood writing slope est: £100-£150 (A2)

32
An inlaid 19c tea caddy est: £100-£150 (A1)

33
A hunting flask and a tray est: £25-£45 (A1)

34
A collection of assorted boxes est: £40-£60 (B36)

35
A child's Mobo horse est: £40-£60 (FU)

36
Two 1940's mirrors est: £20-£40 (J)

37
Two large late 19th early 20c Bisque figures (slight chips) est: £250-£350 (F)

38
Two boxed Nao figures est: £25-£45 (B24)

39
An Admiral Fitzroy barometer est: £80-£120 (D)

40
A signed A Gidet Spelter figure Le Messenger and two matching figurines, La Nuit and Le Jour est: £80-£120 (K1)

41
A Christoffe silver plated candelabra est: £30-£50 (E4)

42
Three Rolux art boxes est: £30-£50 (B24)

43
A boxed set of fish knives and forks est: £15-£30 (E4)

44
Four boxed sets of assorted cutlery est: £15-£40 (E4)

45
A large bronze of greyhounds on a marble base est: £150-£250 (K2)

46
A roll top oak pipe rack and pipes est: £30-£50 (B12)

47
A Mindru boxed race game est: £15-£30 (AB12) 

48
A pair of three branch silver plated candelabra est: £20-£40 (E3)

49
A three piece silver plated coffee and tea set est: £15-£40 (E3)

50
A 19c mahogany book slide est: £20-£50 (B12)

51
A rabbit fur jacket est: £20-£40 (D)

52
A Chinese tea set in a wicker basket est: £25-£45 (B11)

53
A box of silver plated items est: £20-£40 (A4)

54
Two boxed Bowler hats est: £30-£50 (AB11)

55
A box of assorted fur jackets, stoles etc est: £40-£60 (BB36)

56
A pair of framed oleo graphs est: £20-£40 (N2)

57
A box of assorted brass and copper items est: £25-£45 (BB34)

58
A fur coat est: £30-£50 (D)

59
A 19c Cheese boat (A/F) est: £25-£45 (B10A)

60
Three boxes of crested china est: £50-£80 (B23)

61
A papier mache decorative tray est: £15-£40 (K3)

62
A box of assorted copper est: £20-£40 (BB35)

63
Three pieces of Venetian glass est: £24-£45 (N2)

64
A 19c brass fender est: £40-£60 (D)

65
A Staffordshire black and white bowl est: £15-£40 (B35)

66
A large Staffordshire spill vase of a Forester est: £20-£40 (AB9)

67
A large Staffordshire figure of Robin Hood est: £20-£40 (B35)

68
A 19thc Staffordshire flat back figure, figures at the well (A/F) and a 19c Staffordshire figurine of a Scotsman est: £20-£40 (B10)
 

69
A silk ladies top est: £20-£40 (C)

70
A pair of late 19th early 20th century Chinese vases (A/F) est: £50-£80 (B34)

71
A large vase signed 'Daum', Nancy France, est: £100-£150 (B22)

72
An Edwardian inlaid oval tray est: £40-£60 (K3)

73
Two silver plated tureens est: £30-£50 (E1)

74
A 19c German mantel clock with HAC 14 day strike (no key or pendulum) est: £40-£60 (G1)

75
A large terracotta bust of a woman (A/F) est: £50-£80 (M)

76
A 19c cheese dish est: £20-£40 (B10)

77
A Moorcroft 6" Anemone lidded dressing table bowl on cobalt ground by Walter c1950's est: £150-£250 (M)

78
A Moorcroft 4" Columbine vase on royal blue ground by Walter c1970's est: £100-£150 (M)

79
A Moorcroft 6" Clematis vase on green ground by Walter c 1950 est: £200-£300 (M)

80
A Moorcroft 4.25" Pansy vase by William c1920's est: £240-£280 (M)

81
A Moorcroft 4.5" Wisteria dish decorated on cobalt ground by William c1920's est: £90-£120 (M)

82
A 5" Moorcroft Anemone vase on cobalt ground by Walter c 1940's est: £200-£300 (M)

83
A Moorcroft Orchid trinket dish 4.5" on cobalt ground by Walter c1950's est: £30-£40 (M)

84
A Moorcroft 8" Big Poppy bowl decorated inside and out on cobalt ground by William c1920's est: £400-£450 (M)

85
A Moorcroft 2.5" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1920 est: £150-£250 (M)

86
A Moorcroft 9" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930's (restored) est: £300-£400 (M)

87
A Moorcroft 3" Anemone vase on a green ground by Walter c1930 est: £180-£250 (M)

88
Eight 19c green leaf dishes and bowls est: £25-£45 (B33)

89
A Beswick fox (A/F) est: £15-£30 (N3)

90
A hand held telescope est: £50-£80 (N3)

91
A large Bisque group Regency gentleman dancing with a lady green anchor mark to base (slightly A/F) est: £50-£80 (B32)

92
Two boxes for restoration est: £20-£40 (B21)

93
A large quantity of old auction catalogues est: £20-£40 (BB33)

94
A large 20c Chinese vase est: £50-£80 (B31)

95
Approx 110 pieces of a Royal Doulton dinner service "Coronet" pattern, est: £40-£60 (H)

96
A box of old planes est: £20-£40 (BB32)

97
Four brass light fittings est: £20-£40 (B9)

98
Two boxes for restoration est: £15-£40 (B8)

99
An old school slate board est: £15-£40 (B20)

100
Four unusual grape light fittings est: £30-£50 (B30)

101
A small Winston Churchill bust est: £15-£25 (N2)

102
Three glass pickle jars and a sugar bowl and lid est: £15-£30 (B20)

103
A pair of Victorian blue small vases est: £20-£40 (N2)

104
Three treen boxes est: £25-£45 (B20)

105
Three pairs of Victorian punch glasses est: £30-£50 (E3)

106
Two mother of pearl shells est: £20-£40 (N2)

107
An Ashworth tazza est: £40-£60 (B19)

108
A small red glass lamp base est: £20-£40 (B19)

109
A signed hand carved Japanese tray est: £60-£90 (K3)

110
An oak cutlery box est: £20-£40 (B7)

111
A blue White Friars glass vase est: £40-£60 (B7)

112
A pair of Art Deco Whiskey glasses est: £15-£30 (E3)

113
A pair of Art Deco preserve jars and a 1930's jug est: £40-£60 (B18)

114
An oak platter in the shape of an Artist's easel est: £20-£40 (B6)

115
Two cut glass ceiling light shades one Arts & Crafts est: £40-£60 (B18)

116
Four wooden items bowls etc est: £30-£50 (B18)

117
A Victorian glass jug and a bowl est: £40-£60 (E2)

118
A set of large brass scales est: £40-£60 (AB8)

119
A box of china cats etc est: £25-£45 (B5)

120
A Royal Doulton dish est: £20-£40 (B17)

121
A 19c stone ware flask est: £20-£40 (B17)

122
A box of thirteen antique and jewellery books est: £15-£40 (BB31)

123
A modern Scottish dirk est: £30-£50 (B17)

124
A copper hunting horn est: £20-£40 (M)

125
A large decorative lamp and shade est: £40-£60 (G1)

126
A brass lamp base and shade est: £40-£60 (G1)

127
A pair of decorative lamps and shades est: £30-£50 (G1)

128
A French bust of a young woman est: £60-£80 (K2)

129
A boxed Royal Crown Derby tea set est: £40-£60 (B29)

130
A clear and cranberry glass chandelier est: £20-£40 

131
A collection of military paper work and a Masonic certificate est: £15-£30 (G3)

132
A wooden cased violin est: £30-£50 (J)

133
An Edwardian coal box and shovel est: £30-£50 (BB29)

134
An ARP First Aid bag and whistle est: £20-£40 (B4)

135
A large 19c pine box est: £30-£50 (AB6)

136
A floral design Edwardian tea set est: £25-£45 (B16)

137
A Winston Churchill print est: £20-£40 (A2A)

138
A Carlton Ware vase signed KT 1938 est: £30-£50 (M)

139
Two Crown Devon Cries of London plates est: £20-£40 (B3)

140
Five assorted old cameras est: £20-£40 (B28)

141
A large stags head est: £150-£250 (AK3)

142
Three first day cover albums est: £20-£40 (G3)

143
Two large boxes of assorted Hornby Railway items in original boxes unused est: £150-£300 (BB27)

144
A large and small hunting horn est: £30-£50 (G3)

145
A folder of first day covers est: £15-£30 (G3)

146
A china hen egg holder est: £20-£40 (B3)

147
A box of old dolls est: £25-£45 (B15)

148
A ladies parasol est: £20-£40 (G3)

149
A Guy Fawkes match box holder est: £20-£40 (N2)

150
A large quantity of Weekly Illustrated est: £20-£40 (K3)

151
Three boxes of silver plated cutlery est: £25-£45 (E2)

152
A box of assorted items to include china, binoculars etc etc est: £25-£45 (B26U)

153
A box of assorted items connected to the Coronation of George VI in 1937 at Westminster Abbey est: £40-£60 (B2)

154
Ten flo blue plates and five 19c plates est: £20-£40 (B14)

155
An oak hall stand est: £30-£50 (D) 

156
Stamp albums and stamps est: £20-£40 (B14)

157
Nineteen cars as featured in Bond 007 films, individually packed in clean display packs with background scenery and lettered with appropriate film est: £100-£150 (B27)

158
A Faience bowl inscribed (A/F) est: £20-£40 (B1)

159
A 19c Chinese plate, A/F, est. £20-£40 (B26)

160
A Royal Copenhagen coffee set est: £30-£50 (E8)

161
A Cloisonné bowl and glass salts and Worcester cups and saucers est: £15-£30 (E7)

162
A large banded wooden bowl est: £25-£45 (B5A)

163
A Murano yellow glass dish est: £25-£45 (B1)

164
A hand painted and lacquered fancy box est: £35-£55 (B13)

165
A Majolica squirrel dish est: £35-£55 (B25)

166
A double Tiffany style lamp est: £40-£60 (G1)

167
A large multi floral pot est: £35-£55 (G2)

168
An Art Deco cottage garden mirror est: £25-£45 (J2)

169
A framed and glazed 'Gone with the Wind' film poster est: £40-£60 (C)

170
A unusual double sided drum gong on wrought iron stand est: £30-£50 (D)

171
A metal easel est: £30-£50 (D)

172
A bronze eagle signed on base est: £50-£80 (K2)

173
A bronze figure of a rhino est: £60-£90 (K2)

174
A bronze of fighting cats on a marble base est: £80-£120 (K2)

175
Three Mauchlin Ware boxes depicting Tenterden, Clacton and Jersey est: £45-£65 (N2)

176
A large old glass rolling pin est: £30-£50 (M)

177
An old Swiss musical box est: £50-£80 (F21)

178
A boxed Royal Worcester tea set est: £30-£50 (F11)

179
Two Police truncheons and a Police Hat est: £40-£60 (F1)

180
A pink Deco style perfume bottle and a black and clear glass one est: £60-£90 (F1)

181
A gilt presentation knife in box est: £35-£55 (F2)

182
A small metal tricycle est: £30-£50 (F12)

183
An old metal animal gate post latch est: £50-£80 (F12)

184
A large Beswick Siamese cat est: £25-£55 (F22)

185
A Royal Dux tiger figurine est: £40-£60 (F22)

186
Eight brass pots est: £40-£60 (F23)

187
A set of six multi coloured cut glass wine glasses est: £35-£55 (F13)

188
An unusual tiled edged bevelled mirror est: £25-£45 (A2A)

189
A framed and glazed Elvis ephemera est: £50-£80 (D)

190
A brass clock and pendulum est: £50-£80 (G2)

191
A set of eight multi coloured champagne glasses est: £45-£65 (F13)

192
A sampler by Ellen Pollard dated 1832 est: £60-£90 (B4A)

193
Framed and glazed World War I silk cards est: £50-£70 (B3A)

194
A 19c jug and bowl set with a soap dish est: £40-£60 (F1A)

195
A pair of 18c brass petal base candlesticks c1780 est: £60-£90 (F3)

196
A pair of 19c brass candlesticks est: £40-£60 (F3)

197
A large lidded pewter tankard est: £20-£40 (F3)

198
A Majolica jardinière est: £40-£60 (B1A)

199
A unusual metal dish with glass liner est: £20-£40 (F4)

200
A Worcester hand painted plate est: £25-£45 (F4)

SILVER & JEWELLERY – SALE ROOM 2
201
A 3 piece silver christening set, comprising of a knife, fork and spoon Sheffield 1923 boxed est: £55-£65

202
An oak box with silver mounts London 1909 est: £25-£35

203
A silver rectangular frame with golf club decoration Birmingham 1939 est: £350-£450

204
A silver posy holder with open work flower and leaf decoration, small shield engraved Jan 9th 1873 est: £450-£550

205
An embossed silver mustard pot with blue liner Chester 1911 est: £50-£60

206
A continental small enamelled dish of a lady by a lake with mountains in the background marks to base est: £100-£150

207
A collection of 4 silver and enamelled Art Nouveau items, to include small mug, napkin ring and two spoons all fully hallmarked est: £350-£450

208
A pair of Victorian silver fish servers pierced decoration Birmingham 1860 cased est: £140-£180

209
A pair of Aynsley coffee cans and saucers with silver mounts Birmingham 1919 est: £45-£65

210
A silver shoe horn and two matching button hooks, hallmarked and boxed est: £40-£60

211
A set of 4 silver salts with gilded interiors London 1903 and 4 silver and gilt salt spoons fully hallmarked and cased est: £140-£180

212
A Victorian silver sugar basket with swing handle and pierced decoration (no liner) Birmingham 1865 est: £120-£160

213
A silver rectangular frame London 1904 est: £65-£75

214
A silver cased Gerald Benny lighter London 1969 est: £250-£350

215
A collection of 9 silver pepper pots various designs est: £150-£180

216
A pair of Victorian silver circular salts on pad feet London 1863 and a similar silver salt Sheffield 1865 est: £45-£65

217
A large Victorian silver paper knife/page turner London 1889 est: £80-£120

218
Two part sets of manicure items with silver handles (total of 8) est: £50-£60

219
A small silver cream pail with swing handle London hallmarks est: £50-£70

220
A silver golf trophy on a stand 'Dunlop Golf Ball Hole in One' souvenir Birmingham 1930 est: £50-£60

221
A green glass handle gilded knife and spoon (one handle loose) est: £80-£100

222
A silver magnifying glass decorated with birds and angels, the handle embossed with flowers London 1898 est: £120-£140

223
A small silver bell possibly Birmingham 1920 est: £50-£60

224
An antique toddy ladle with inset coin and whale bone handle est: £70-£90

225
A silver fronted prayer book decorated with lilies London 1906 in original box est: £100-£150

226
A pair of silver circular bon bon dishes Birmingham hallmarks and two other silver bon bon dishes est: £100-£150

227
A rattle/whistle with four bells and coral handle est: £120-£150

228
A Georgian silver coffee pot by William Justifs London 1765 est: £1,200-£1,500

229
A heavy cut glass claret jug with silver mounts Birmingham 1911 est: £350-£450

230
A glass waisted decanter and stoppers with silver collar Birmingham 1907 est: £35-£45

231
A set of 4 silver decanter labels with shell decoration 'Brandy', Whisky', 'Port' and 'Sherry' Birmingham 1987 est: £80-£100

232
A 4 piece silver dressing table set comprising of hand mirror, comb and two hair brushes (one hair brush A/F) Birmingham hallmarks est: £20-£40

233
A silver cornered desk blotter London 1929 est: £10-£20

234
Three Georgian silver teaspoons all fully hallmarked a silver circular frames (A/F) Birmingham 1907, a pair of silver pepper pots and one other item est: £20-£40

235
A plated sugar shaker est: £10-£15

236
A pair of silver column candlesticks with embossed decoration London 1898 est: £120-£150

237
A pair of Victorian silver sugar tongs London 1845 and a silver Christening spoon and fork Sheffield hallmarks est: £10-£15

238
Natural emerald loose stone 0.68ct est: £20-£40

239
Natural emerald loose stone 1.24cts est: £40-£60

240
Natural emerald loose stone 1.90cts est: £50-£80

241
Natural topaz loose stone 30.04cts est: £40-£80

242
Diamond cut natural topaz pendant 53.95cts est: £55-£65

243
Natural diamond lose stone 0.875ct colour fancy black est: £65-£85

244
Natural diamond loose stone 0.870ct colour fancy black est: £65-£85

245
Natural black diamond loose stone 2.09cts est: £150-£250

246
Natural mother of pearl necklace and matching earrings est: £120-£180

247
A Chinese silver gilt and turquoise matching necklace, bracelet, earrings and ring est: £200-£400

248
Six silver goblets hallmarked Birmingham 1966, each weighing just under 100g est: £200-£250

249
A Georgian silver sided with wooden base wine bottle coaster (marks rubbed) est: £250-£300

250
Three silver decanter labels, whisky, brandy and sherry all 20th century hallmarks est: £40-£60

251
A pair of blue enamel salts, possibly silver and of eastern origin est: £60-£80

252
A 19th century silver sauce boat having fluted decoration on 3 hoof feet marks for Dublin, other marks indistinct (weight a little over 100g) est: £400-£500

253
A pair of silver backed embossed decoration hair brushes, hallmarked London 1896 est: £60-£80

254
An early 19thc Dutch silver spoon embossed with seated lady cased est: £80-£120

255
A crocodile cigar case with silver mounts London 1913 and a pewter hip flask est: £20-£40

256
A plated 3 piece condiment set on small tray and a silver mustard spoon est: £15-£25

257
A cased set of Parker pen, pencil and biro est: £50-£80

258
A pair of Victorian jars with silver tops London 1868 est: £15-£30

259
A silver pierced and Repousse work oval dish hallmarked Birmingham 1901 maker William Aitken est: £150-£200

260
A silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon hallmarked London 1867 est: £40-£60

261
An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring (boxed) est: £160-£200

262
A 14ct gold gent's diamond ring (boxed) est: £120-£160

263
A strand of cultured pearls with 9ct gold clasp and 9ct diamond drop est: £120-£160

264
A collection of 6 various rings to include a 9ct gold solitaire diamond ring est: £100-£150

265
An Art Deco 18ct gold diamond and sapphire ring (boxed) est: £220-£280

266
A 9ct gold crucifix and chain (boxed) est: £70-£90

267
A platinum set 3.3cts old cut single stone diamond ring with certificate VVS1 stone (boxed) est: £11,000-£15,000

268
A ruby and seed pearl necklace, matching bracelet, earrings and ring est: £2,000-£3,000

269
A Shalton enamelled compact and 2 other compacts est: £40-£60

270
A mother of pearl and silver card case (A/F) and a filigree card case est: £20-£40

271
A small tortoiseshell purse(A/F) est: £15-£20

272
A framed watercolour lady with a lamp est: £20-£30

273
Erotica netsuke est: £10-£20

274
An Irish silver soup ladle mask and mono to handle hallmarked Dublin 1954 (weight approximately 200g) est: £300-£350

275
A lot of 8 antique silver mustard pots, 7 having blue glass liners (variously hallmarked) est: £200-£250

276
A five piece silver cruet set in fully fitted box hallmarked Chester 1908 est: £120-£150

277
A silver backed hair brush and matching clothes brush Birmingham 1915 est: £10-£20

278
A 4 piece silver dressing table set comprising of a hand mirror, 2 hair brushes and a clothes brush est: £30-£40

279
A collection of four wooden netsuke to include a tortoise and crayfish est: £20-£40

280
A collection of four wooden netsuke’s, to include a cat and a chicken est: £20-£40

281
A frog on a lily pad netsuke, another netsuke, a bone pot and thimble and four other carved animals est: £20-£40

282
A boxed 3 piece silver backed dressing table set, hallmarked Birmingham 1930, and a boxed set of 6 silver handled fruit knives and forks, hallmarked Sheffield 1921 est: £80-£120

283
Three silver and wood lined cigarette boxes variously marked est: £90-£120

284
Silver topped ink well on tilted silver stand.  All hallmarked Birmingham 1903, maker Henry Mathews est: £100-£150

285
A pair of 18ct white gold diamond earrings D+012 115/19 est: £230-£270

286
An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring S=1.23 D=.65 64/26 est: £950-£1,200

287
An 18ct white gold ballerina style blue topaz and diamond ring 36/11 est: £850-£1,000

288
A pair of 18ct white gold ceylon sapphire and diamond cluster earrings S=2cts 114/34 est: £850-£1,000

289
An 18ct white gold natural boulder opal and diamond cluster ring 83/9est: £750-£950

290
A 9ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring 98/16 est: £600-£800

291
An 18ct white gold citrine and diamond bracelet 72/28 est: £420-£620

292
A 22ct three pearl ring 87/29 est: £300-£500

293
An 18ct white gold two band solitaire diamond ring 62/27 est: £220-£320

294
An 18ct white gold stepped diamond ring D=080 84/13 est: £1,000-£1,500

295
An 18ct white gold cross over diamond ring D=080 115/21 est: £1,200-£1,500

296
An 18ct gold band ring with 3 rows of diamonds D=1.50 111/9 est: £1,000-£1,500

297
A pair of 18ct gold stud earrings D=1.16 68/2 est: £1,000-£1,500

298
An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring 81/6 est: £1,200-£1,500

299
An 18ct white gold emerald cut sapphire and baguette ring est: £1,300-£1,800

300
An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring 66/20 est: £1,700-£2,000

CARPETS, RUGS & PAINTINGS – SALE ROOM 2
301
A Persian Quashgai carpet (104" x 69") est: £300-£400

302
A Persian Shiraz rug (58" x 38") est: £85-£95

303
A red hand-made Persian Shiraz runner (9' x 4' approx), est: £200-£250

304
A small Lillihan rug American Sarouk pattern Hamadan Region (4' 4" x 2' 5" approx) est: £100-£150

305
A blue grand belouch Persian rug (75" x 42") est £60-£80

306
A fine Madras carpet (7' 6" x 5' approx) est: £150-£180

307
A 19c Persian rug (worn) est: £30-£50

308
A 19c Persian rug (56.5" x 40") est: £60-£80

309
A late 19c Persian rug (60" x 36") est: £60-£80

310
A late 20c round Chinese rug est: £30-£50

311
An antique Turkish rug (some wear) (84" x 38") est: £80-£120

312
A red hand made Persian Quashgai carpet (93" x 65") est: £280-£320

313
A Madras runner (9' x 2.5' approx) est: £90-£120

314
A Kalardasht (Caspian Kurds) rug in excellent condition rare burnt sienna field with zoomorphic in fills & cappuccino borders (6' 6" x 4' approx) est: £300-£500

315
A Persian Quashgai rug (6' x 3'7" approx) est: £150-£180

316
A 19c antique Persian rug with even wear (from a local estate) 60" x 48") est: £80-£120

317
A 19c antique Persian rug worn (from a local estate) (76" x 44") est: £40-£60

318
A 19c antique Persian runner some wear (from a local estate) (96" x 40") est: £80-£120

319
A mid 20c Persian carpet with central oval pattern in blue and cream (90" x 60") est: £80-£120

320
A rare Meshed Beluch rug over botch variations on camel field infill dog motifs mid 20th century (6' x 3' 2" approx) est: £250-£300

321
An Afghan Kelim rug est: £70-£90

322
A fine silk Persian rug (54" x 31") in pink, blue and cream est: £300-£400

323
A woven wool work rug/wall hanging (58.5" x 35.5") est: £20-£40

324
A fine antique Malayer overall botch (paisley) designed faded orange and midnight blue dominant with yellow ochre and apricot lighting (6' x 4' approx) est: £500-£600

325
A semi antique Hamadan chestnut and fox red field with abstract floral motifs (5' 5" x 3' 6" approx) est: £120-£180

326
A good quality Persian red Hamadan carpet (116" x 61"), est: £250-£300

327
A 20c Persian rug in brown (54" x 79") est: £100-£120

328
A Zanjan rug in very good condition mid 20th century various orange and blue relief (6' 8" x 4' 2" approx) est: £220-£320

329
A 20c Persian rug in deep red (80" x 35") est: £60-£80

330
A large Afghan Kelim carpet (109" x 55") est: £80-£120

331
A small Persian rug on a pink ground (55" x 27") est: £30-£40

332
A 20c Persian silk rug in blue (from a local estate) (60" x 36") est: £40-£60

333
A mid 20c Persian rug in burgundy with overall pattern (45" x 30") est: £25-£35

334
A Persian small rug on burgundy ground (48" x 30") est: £25-£35

335
A new Uzbek Bokhara runner (90" x 31") est: £50-£80

336
An early 20c needle work hanging in green with 12 flowers (from a local estate) (54" x 35") worn est: £45-£55

337
A small Tuiserkan rug (high Hamadan Region) mid 20th century (4' 3" x 2' 7" approx) est: £120-£150

338
A fine hand woven rug depicting figures and trees est: £80-£100

339
A Persian style rug (47" x 71") est: £50-£80

PAINTINGS
340
A late Victorian framed watercolour landscape scene with a farmhouse in the foreground signed F Cundry 1912 est: £25-£45

341
Baragwanath King - A Framed and glazed watercolour sunset over a country landscape signed lower right *18 x 45cm) est: £150-£250

342
William Payne Attributed 1755-1830 - A fine framed and glazed watercolour figures and cattle by a country house (13.5 x 21.5) est: £1,000-£1,300

343
A framed and glazed watercolour medieval hunting figures on horse back with falcons and dogs signed Anstalt V Joh Haupt in Wien (15.5 x 50cm) est: £30-£50

344
A framed oil on canvas snowy village scene with a horse pulling a sledge signed Harrison est: £70-£100

345
A framed oil on canvas winter village scene with figures on the ice signed lower right est: £70-£100

346
A framed and glazed watercolour still life flowers in a basket signed Chas Archer est: £80-£120

347
A framed and glazed 60th anniversary of the Battle of Britain special edition print (no 25 of only 50) with certificate and signed by some pilots est: £80-£120

348
A small framed and glazed watercolour Arabian figures one on horse back signed David Cox to rear est: £100-£200

349
A framed 20c oil on panel village scene with ladies working and horse and cattle signed Nacy Anila est: £170-£190

350
A 20c framed oil on panel men on horseback crossing a river signed Nacy Anila est: £170-£250

351
A framed and glazed oil of a sunset landscape with palm trees, Roman columns and a heron in the foreground labelled Gardis to frame est: £100-£150

352
A 19c large oil on canvas landscape scene with a man and horses by a cart with trees (23.5" x 39.5") est: £120-£180

353
A 19c English School oil on canvas wooded landscape with travellers resting and village with church beyond (24" x 30") unframed est: £250-£350

354
Sirilla Bersica - 18th/19thc oil on canvas classical lady seated at a writing desk (24" x 20") est: £1,200-£1,400

355
John Faed 1820-1902 Attributed - A framed and glazed pair of oval watercolours Scottish Interior scene and Regency Gentlemen Toasting at a Table mono JF lower right est: £300-£500

356
Stephen Reid 1873-1948 - A later framed oil on canvas an Elizabethan Inn scene with figures in Making Merry signed Stephen Reid lower right (19 1/2" x 29 1/2") repairs est: £300-£400 

357
A 19c gilt framed and glazed possible watercolour a Georgian Interior scene with Gentleman Taking Tea unsigned (25 1/2" x 20 1/2") est: £80-£120

358
A Parsons 1882 - A framed and glazed mixed media study of a girl and her dog signed lower right (some slight foxing) est: £220-£320

359
Richard Robbins c1950-70 - An early 20c framed and glazed abstract watercolour signed Richard Robbins (30" x 22.5" approx) est: £120-£160

360
A 19c framed oil on canvas portrait of a lady est: £50-£100

361
A fine framed and glazed 19c sampler with birds figures flowers and a verse dated 1855 est: £200-£300

362
Alphonse Legros 1837-1911 French - Oak framed etching depicting couple in rocky landscape dating late est: £60-£80

363
After Myles Birket Foster 1825-1899 - Watercolour depicting a boy and girl and bird nesting c1875 signed mono BF est: £80-£120

364
An abstract river landscape, oil on board, signed Olley, inscribed verso 'the Dordogne', dated circa 1940s, est: £200-£300

365
Micel Calvet 1956 - A framed oil on canvas abstract harbour scene with ships by the quayside signed M Calvet lower right est: £1,500-£1,800

366
A framed and glazed watercolour figures fishing by a river signed P L Lara lower right est: £120-£150

367
French School - Oil on board abstract expressionist depicting female figure in landscape signed and inscribed verso dated 1939 est: £100-£200

368
A pen and ink drawing - Early 20c titled 'The Drunken Silenus' with figures in a landscape est: £80-£100

369
An early 20c oil on canvas French town scene with figures walking signed lower left A Franchet est: £40-£60

370
A framed and glazed Japanese watercolour depicting abstract mountainous terrain and figures with camels signed left est: £150-£250

371
A framed and glazed set of 4 Hogarth prints plates I, IV, VI & VII est: £100-£150

372
An early Indian silk work with gold thread and semi precious stones in good condition est: £100-£200

373
John Dalby 1810-1865 - An unframed oil on board hunting scene signed lower left est: £2,000-£3,000

SPORTING, SHOOTING & FISHING – SALE ROOM 2

Please Note:-

Section 58 (2) of the Firearms Act states:

Nothing in this act relating to firearms shall apply to an antique firearm which is sold, transferred, purchased, acquired or possessed as a curiosity or ornament.

It is perfectly legal to possess a sword stick as a collector’s item.  However, if carried uncovered in a public place it will assume the status of an offensive weapon.  This also applies to any edged weapon or item with a cutting edge. At the present time, de-activated firearms maybe owned, sold or transferred provided that it is accompanied by a Certificate of De-activation. This is under review at present.
380
A 3" Allcock centre pin reel 'The Marvel' with variable drag, working order, but some damage to edge est: £20-£25

381
A very early model thread line reel, in style of Allcock's 'Stanley', possible prototype, circa 1925, in working order with variable drag est: £50-£60

382
Three old fishing items, folding landing net, folding line dryer and cast wallet with casts est: £25-£30 (O1)

383
A black enamelled tackle box with leather cast wallet fitted in lid, containing 25 assorted lures (many ABU) est: £30-£40 (O6)

384
A collection of 4 1950's fishing rods to include a 2 piece 8ft spinning rod 'The Glasslyn' by Foster Bros, Ashbourne, 3 piece 12ft float rod by Edgar Sealey, 2 piece 8 1/2ft fly rod by 'Marco' and 2 piece 8ft fly rod 'The Vale de Lux' by Tunbridge Wells Rods Ltd all in good condition with original markings est: £60-£80

385
A 3 section split cane fishing rod and one other est: £15-£25

386
Two Mega Match blue fibre fishing rods 12ft 3 section and 7ft est: £40-£60

387
Three 2 section fibre fishing rods est: £15-£25

388
Two junior match master 2 section rods and one other est: £15-£25

389
An Intrepid super action 8ft pier rod and 3 small boat rods est: £15-£25

390
A fine Army & Navy CSL 3 section 12ft rod and another rod est: £40-£60

391
A two section split cane rod and two other rods in a canvas sleeve est: £20-£30

392
A small Landspor Lanarce fishing harpoon gun est: £20-£40

393
A medium fishing harpoon spear gun est: £30-£50

394
A large pressurised spear gun est: £30-£50

395
A cased paint ball gun est: £30-£50

396
Two old wooden fishing reels est: £20-£30

397
A steel multi bullet mold est: £20-£40

398
A collection of shell cases to include 303 and .22 est: £20-£40

399
A box of various shell cases to include .303 etc est: £20-£40

400
A canvas cartridge belt gun slip (A/F), wax over trousers, holster and straps est: £20-£30

401
A copper and brass powder flask and a leather powder flask est: £20-£30 (05)

402
A boxed Lyman re-loading and cast bullet guide with manual est: £30-£50 (A2)

403
A Charles Osbourne 16 bore side by side hammer shotgun Serial Number 80564 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £100-£150

404
A .410 bolt action single barrel shotgun est: £30-£40

405
Laurona 12 bore side by side box lock non ejector Serial Number: 102783 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £80-£120

406
A BSA 12 bore single barrel shotgun Serial Number: YD2087 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £20-£40

407
An Irish side by side 12 bore hammer shotgun under leaver the barrels marked Kaugnash Dublin (Certificate Holders Only) est: £80-£120

408
A Mossberg 12 bore pump action 3 shot Serial Number: C147944 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £80-£120

409
Midland Gun Co 12 bore over and under ejector 27.5" barrels Serial Number 99607 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £200-£400

410
A 30 cal Belgium rook rifle deactivated 03 with marks to barrel and action (No Certificate Required) est: £80-£120

411
A Jager Armi Italian 3 shot 22 smooth bore (fun gun) Serial Number: 71596 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £30-£50

412
Two black powder rifle wall hangers (No Certificate Required) est: £40-£60

413
A unusual Gunsmith's cut away section 12 bore side by side shotgun showing workings Serial Number: 17175 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £80-£120 (P2)

414
Two Eastern sabre swords est: £40-£60

415
A pair of fencing swords est: £20-£40

416
A horn handled sword stick (slightly A/F) est: £50-£80

417
A WWII rifle bayonet est: £20-£30

418
A William IV sword and scabbard Inny 25 Regiment, London est: £100-£150

419
A 19c bayonet marked ............. St Etienne Janvier 1882 to top est: £30-£50 (O4)

420
A German percussion Cavalry pistol marked Polsdam/CS est: £300-£400 (O2)

421
A bag containing gun magazines est: £15-£20 (A3)

422
Two books 'The Experienced Anger' by Colonel Robert Venables 1969 and 'Instruction to Young Sportsmen' by Lt Col Peter Hawker est: £20-£30 (O3)

423
The Badmington Library Book 'Fishing' by H Cholmondeley-Pennell 1901 est: £30-£50 (O3)

424
A cased collection of shotgun cartridges (wall mounted) est: £70-£90

425
A box of 22 long rifle mini magazine shells (Section 1 Certificate Holders Only) est: £5-£10 (P2)

426
A 19c leg of mutton shotgun case est: £30-£40

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
431
An 18ct full diamond eternity ring D=2.10 115/2 est: £2,200-£3,200

432
A Tanzanite and diamond cluster ring with split shank T2=3ct 96/19 est: £2,200-£3,200

433
An 18ct white gold modern princess cut baguette diamond and ruby bracelet D=5ct 10/3 est: £3,300-£4,300

434
An 18ct gold diamond, ruby, sapphire and emerald necklace D = 9.50 60/19 est: £4,000-£5,000

435
An 18ct white gold purple sapphire and diamond trillion ring S=7.47ct 92/1 est: £4,500-£5,500

436
An 18ct white gold 3 stone emerald cut diamond ring with wide band est: £4,700-£5,700

437
Probably 19th century silver taper stick marks indistinct, approximately 13cm high est: £120-£150

438
A silver epergne on mirrored stand with on fluted base hallmarked Birmingham 1909 est: £50-£70

439
Possibly silver water or coffee jug with hinged lid having acanthus leaf decoration, no marks approximately 23cm tall est: £220-£250

440
A pair of silver Georgian salts with blue glass liners and on hoof feet hallmarked London 1761, maker Samuel Meriton est: £100-£150

441
A collection of 11 lighters to include 2 table ones, a leather case and a razor case est: £30-£50

442
A set of old Ethnic heavy metal (possibly bronze) graduated weights featuring a chicken and a hollow head antiquity piece est: £40-£60

443
Two Draftsmen sets (boxed) est: £20-£40

444
A pair of plated fish servers with horn handles est: £30-£40

445
A 3rd century BC Iron Age damaged vase est: £80-£120 

446
A set of 6 silver seal top spoons in the 16th style London 1958 cased est: £20-£40

447
A Sahida Eterna Matic Swiss wristwatch 750 stamped on clasp certificate est: £200-£300

448
Irish silver brandy pan with bone or ivory handle hallmarked Dublin 1904 and stamped Waterhouse & Co est: £200-£250

449
Two brass framed oval miniatures of young women est: £20-£40

450
A collection of 3 possibly jet necklaces and a bracelet decorated with vine leaves inset with seed pearls est: £30-£50

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
451
A box of assorted plates est: £30-£50 (F21U)

452
A brass teapot on stand est: £20-£40 (AF2)

453
Five pewter tankards est: £20-£40 (F14)

454
A Hammersley & Co china tea set 39 pieces in total est: £30-£50 (F24)

455
A bell china coffee set Shore and Coggins Longton (15 pieces) est: £20-£40 (F14)

456
A box of 1920's Chinese carved figures in a box est: £30-£50 (F5)

457
A small 19c table mirror est: £20-£40 (F5)

458
A three decanter Tantalus est: £40-£60 (F15)

459
A 19c cutlery box est: £15-£30 (F25)

460
A 19c rosewood tea caddy box with glass holders (A/F) est: £50-£80 (F6)

461
A 19c mahogany box with a drawer for restoration est: £20-£40 (F15)

462
An old axe est: £15-£30 (F25)

463
Two brass hanging lamps est: £20-£30 (BF22)

464
An eight branch brass chandelier est: £30-£50 (BF23)

465
An old child's jacket and hat est: £20-£40 (K3)

466
A large box of assorted travel books and pamphlet, maps etc est: £20-£40 (BF24)

467
A book of assorted Sports Programmes est: £25-£45 (BF26)

468
Four cotton square pillow cases est: £20-£40 (F16)

469
Two cotton Super King pillow cases and 2 square pillow cases est: £25-£45 (F16)

471
Two cotton hand embroidered pillow cases and 2 square ones est: £20-£40 (F16)

472
A Super King Cotton Duvet cover, 2 pillow cases and 2 square pillow cases est: £50-£70 (F16)

473
A fine tree of life silk Herati rug est: £100-£200 (beam)

474
A fine silk Herati rug depicting a hunting scene est: £100-£200

475
A large 19c decorative tureen est: £40-£60 (F26)

476
Approximately 90 pieces of Spode blue and white china to include tureens, plates cups etc est: £150-£300 (G2)

477
A Bretby vase est: £25-£45 (F27)

478
A silver plated Bain Marie est: £15-£30 (E2)

479
An old railway lantern est: £15-£40 (F27)

480
A copper coaching horn est: £25-£45 (F)

481
A Victorian silk gown est: £30-£50 (C)

482
An old Esso Petrol can est: £20-£40 (BB25)

483
Two brass door curtain poles est: £25-£45 (F)

484
A set of brass scales in glass cabinet by Griffin & George Ltd est: £30-£50 (BF28)

485
A mirrored candle sconce est: £20-£40 (F17)

486
A pair of silk curtains (Henley Interiors) est: £700-£900 (I)

487
A pair of cloisonné vases est: £40-£60 (F7)

488
A set of Post Office scales and a boxed set of weights est: £20-£40 (Q2)

489
A box of assorted items to include copper kettle etc est: £20-£40 (BF29)

490
Three boxed microscopes est: £30-£50 (F17)

491
A collection of football programmes est: £15-£30 (F8)

492
Twelve art folders from London Virtue & Co est: £25-£45 (F18)

493
A quantity of albums to include 'The Beatles', 'Jimi Hendrix and books of the Beatles sex pistols and Imagine John Lenon est: £30-£50 (F28)

494
WWI German gas mask, bayonet, scabbard, spats and tunic and water bottle est: £40-£60 (F29)

495
Daily Mail Aug 18th 1977 'Carter Mourns Elvis' original paper and four newspapers from WW1 and WWII est: £30-£50 (P2)

496
A quantity of early 9.5mm films to include 1930's Donald Duck and a Beatles Interview in 8mm est: £20-£30 (F19)

497
A quantity of early newspapers 2 scrap books of memorabilia and an uncut LP of Little Grey Home by Jeanette MacDonald and Nelson Eddy est: £20-£30 (F30)

498
Four lead animals and lead palm trees (A/F) est: £15-£30 (N1)

499
Book of 'The Thousand Days and a Night' (10 volumes) and 'Supplemental Nights' (7 volumes) by Richard F Burton, privately printed for the Burton Club (possibly 1904) with gold top edges.  All volumes are 467 of 1,000. Some wear to gold and silver on spines est: £400-£600 (E6)

500
Ten brass trench art shells est: £30-£50 (BF30)

501
A 19c copper coal scuttle est: £30-£50 (FU)

502
A large blue glass vase est: £40-£60 (K1)

503
A studio decorative glass case est: £40-£60 (K1)

504
A WWI brass gun sight est: £50-£80 (BG3)

505
An inlaid 19c mantel clock (pendulum with auctioneer) est: £80-£120 (G1)

506
A brass and gilt mantel clock est: £100-£200 (G2)

507
An old cleaner est: £15-£30 (F19)

508
Two pairs of figurines est: £30-£50 (M)

509
A pair of china candelabra est: £20-£40 (M)

510
Four pairs of china figurines est: £30-£50 (N1)

511
Five China figures, est: £25-£45

512
A King cotton hand drawn thread design sheet and 2 square pillowcases est: £40-£60

513
Four line 20" x 30" pillowcases est: £20-£40

514
A King cotton hand drawn border duvet with 4 pillowcases to match est: £50-£80

515
An Art Deco style figurine est: £20-£40 (K1)

516
A boxed bowler hat Walter Barnard & Sons est: £15-£40 (AF3)

517
A set of three graduated harvest ware jugs est: £15-£40 (N1)

518
A decorative stoneware vase est: £15-£30 (F20)

519
A Victorian photo album est: £20-£40 (G2)

520
A large elephant figurine est: £15-£30 (AF5)

521
A 1902 Coronation copper tray, a cased set of binoculars and a large 19c family bible, est: £25-£45 (F10)

522
An old cigar cutter est: £40-£60 (N1)

523
Two boxed Italian plates est: £15-£30 (F20)

524
A 19c banjo barometer est: £50-£80 (D)

525
A 19c copper samovar est: £25-£45 (AF6)

526
A decorative lamp base and shade est: £15-£40 (G1)

527
A large lamp base est: £20-£40 (G1)

528
An Oriental lamp base est: £20-£40 (G1)

529
An inscribed silver plated salver est: £15-£30 (E1)

530
A decorative blue and gilt glass vase est: £30-£50 (M)

531
A copper samovar est: £20-£40 (AF7)

532
A three decanter Tantalus est: £50-£80 (K1)

533
A late Victorian drop dial wall clock (A/F) est: £30-£50 (L)

534
A large decorative vase est: £40-£60 (H)

535
A large 'Kaiser' porcelain sculpture of a bald eagle limited edition 43/800 artist Giuseppe Tagliariol (A/F) est: £180-£220 (L)

536
A Dresden monkey band piece 'The Harpist' est: £100-£150 (M)

537
A decorative brass lamp depicting an eagle est: £15-£30 (AF8)

538
A 19c oil lamp, brass base with a tulip shade, est: £15-£30 (AF8)

539
A 19c tall green glass-bodied lamp, with stage-coach picture and acid etched globe, est: £20-£40 (AF9)

540
A Moorcroft plate 'Wandering Sky' est: £100-£130 (L)

541
A Moorcroft plate 'Wandering Sky' est: £120-£160 (L)

542
A Moorcroft vase est: £250-£300 (I)

543
A Lorna Bailey flapper vase est: £30-£50 (I)

544
A Beswick Bull Dog est: £50-£80 (I)

546
A large Art Deco gilt lady lamp with pink shade on a green marble base, est: £80-£120 (AF10)

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
551
A 19thc papier mache snuff box with painting of gentleman est: £50-£80

552
A horn and tortoiseshell snuff box and a small papier mache snuff box est: £50-£80

553
Two faux tortoiseshell boxes, a wooden box and one other est: £30-£50

554
A brass decorated cigar case and a Johnnie Walker novelty tin 'Open this Box and I will Stand You a Johnnie Walker' est: £20-£40

555
A silver cased pocket watch and 2 medallions 'Exhibition of Works of Decorative Art' est: £20-£40

556
A continental pipe with porcelain bowl decorated with a stag est: £15-£20

557
A unusual miniature carved nude possibly bone in a small metal container est: £40-£60

558
A pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs London 1818, another pair of silver sugar tongs London 1912 and a cased set of 2 plated salts and spoon cased est: £20-£40

559
A pretty glass necklace decorated with birds and leaves est: £10-£15

560
A natural diamond loose stone 0.84cts colour fancy black est: £70-£120

561
A natural diamond loose stone 0.835cts colour fancy black est: £70-£120

562
A natural diamond loose stone 0.840cts colour fancy black est: £70-£120

563
A natural diamond loose stone 0.81cts colour fancy black est: £70-£120

564
An old plated soup ladle est: £40-£60

565
Two silver sauce ladles Sheffield 1902 and London 1930 est: £50-£70

566
Two early plated marrow scoops est: £70-£90

567
A Chalet 21 jewel gentleman's wristwatch and an Avia quartz gentleman's wristwatch with leather strap est: £25-£45

568
A set of 4 Georgian silver teaspoons and a cut glass atomiser est: £25-£45

569
A pair of heavy glass inkwells with plated tops est: £25-£45

570
A hand made onyx necklace with small pendant and bracelet est: £10-£20

PRINTS, PAINTINGS & FURNITURE – SALE ROOMS 1 & 3

COMMENCES 1.30P.M
SALE ROOM 1
701
A framed and glazed picture of three teddies signed lower left Deborah Jones 1985 est: £20-£40

702
A framed and glazed plan of 'The Weald of Kent Canal and Objections to It' est: £30-£50

703
Framed and glazed pen and ink. Venice 72 by James McGregor est: £20-£30

704
A Hulk Junior - A pair of framed and glazed watercolour country landscape scenes with birds flying over water signed lower right labels verso est: £170-£230

705
Joanne Pemberton-Longman 1918-1973 - Tempera on panel (12" x 14") monogrammed and dated 1962 depicting shells &  bottle on a seashore, label verso 'Exhibited at the Society of Marine Artists' (She has also exhibited at the R.A, R.I.O, R.H.A & Paris Salon (where in 1961 won silver medal) est: £100-£150 
706
A framed and glazed coloured print M Gladback est: £15-£25

707
A 19c Russian school oil on board of a river landscape. Signed U Aebuman lower right. est:£80-£120

708
A framed and glazed pencil drawing of a gentleman helping a lady from the ground, signed lower left Watteau est: £40-£60

709
A framed and glazed watercolour country scene est: £30-£50

710
A framed and glazed engraving of William Cheriton est: £20-£40

711
A pair of gilt framed watercolours river scenes signed lower right est: £40-£60

712
A 20c framed oil on board, a man fishing a lake est: £10-£20

713
A framed and glazed mixed media figure of a donkey by a church bearing a plaque William Fleetwood Varley est: £100-£150

714
A framed and glazed watercolour Kentish scene est: £30-£50

715
A framed and glazed engraving 'The Evening Prayer' est: £15-£30

716
Trevor Haddon 1864-1941 A framed oil on panel 'The Tagus Toledo' signed Trevor Haddon lower left est: £150-£250

717
A framed and glazed map of Shropshire est: £15-£30

718
A gilt framed watercolour portrait of a young woman 19c est: £40-£60

719
A pair of framed oils of bridge over river scenes unsigned est: £30-£50

720
A gilt framed silhouette of an Admiral est: £20-£30

721
A framed and glazed watercolour of a young girl signed lower right A D Hales est: £20-£40

722
Five framed and glazed engravings of Roman Gods est: £40-£60

723
A pair of framed and glazed prints of Victorian gentlemen dining est: £20-£40

724
A 19c framed watercolour church by a river est: £50-£80

725
Two framed and glazed prints 'Black gang chine' and fishing boats on the beach est: £15-£30

726
A framed oil on ceramic of 'Chalk House, Shorncliffe' (A/F) est: £20-£30

727
A gilt framed watercolour river scene est: £25-£45

728
A gilt framed oil on board river and bridge scene est: £20-£40

729
A framed and glazed map of the 'Hundreds of Tenterden, Blackborne, Oxney & Ham' est: £20-£40

730
A framed oil on canvas, a family by the waters edge waiting for the fisherman's return. signed L P Raimond est: £40-£60

731
A framed and glazed watercolour rural scene depicting river, barn, church signed lower right Arthur de Tivoli est: £30-£50

732
A framed and glazed watercolour of a (possibly) Scottish mountain and loch with cattle grazing, signed lower right S E Hall est: £30-£50

733
A framed and glazed watercolour still life of flowers in a vase signed Marion Broom est: £20-£40

734
A framed and glazed watercolour depicting a rising village pathway between houses and plants signed lower right Joan Aeschlimann est: £30-£50

735
A framed oil on canvas of wading birds and butterfly amongst bull rushes est: £30-£50

736
A framed and glazed print of horses and riders 'Teddington' est: £15-£30

737
A framed and glazed watercolour of woman and child walking along rural road signed lower left Fred Wildash est: £20-£40

738
A framed and glazed Raffles print 'The Finest View in Europe' est: £20-£30

739
A small framed and glazed engraving of a bull fight est: £15-£30

740
A framed and glazed indenture signed with the seal of Thomas Wales est: £30-£40

741
A framed oil on board portrait of a golden retriever, signed lower right Shad est: £15-£30

742
A large pair of framed and glazed engravings 'The River Dart' and 'Cloudy June' est: £100-£150

743
A framed and glazed print 'The South West Prospect of the City of Lichfield' est: £20-£40

744
A framed and glazed watercolour of an American Indian in a Kayak signed Hubert Wesley Amish est: £30-£50

745
A large framed and glazed print listing members of the 'First Fleet 1788 to Botany Bay' illustrations signed John Stephens est: £40-£60

746
A pair of oils on canvas of moated castles, one signed V Lines BA 1922 (frames A/F) est: £30-£50

747
A large framed and glazed print of a G Deschamps original 'The Little Boats of St Tropez' est: £20-£40

748
A framed oil on canvas riverside scene signed V Lines BA 1922 (frame A/F) est: £20-£40

749
A framed oil on canvas of a woman waving out to sea (frame A/F) est: £20-£40

750
A framed and glazed print 'ships off the coast' est: £20-£30

751
A framed and glazed abstract watercolour ships near coast, mono lower right (frame slightly A/F)  est: £30-£50

SALE ROOM 3
752
A 19c mahogany drop leaf dining table est: £15-£30

753
A 19c mahogany side table est: £15-£30

754
A pair of late Victorian chairs with embossed leather seats and backs est: £25-£45

755
A late Victorian pine glazed bookcase with double doors over 2 drawers and cupboards beneath est: £100-£200

756
A W Gamage Ltd early 20c oak Gramophone with a large collection of 78's est: £30-£50

757
A 19c set of four country kitchen chairs est: £25-£50

758
Three large iron hanging lights (must be re-wired by a professional electrician) est: £90-£110

759
A c1900 mahogany extending dining table with turned and reeded legs (no extra leaf), est: £90-£120

760
A set of 4 Queen Anne style oak dining chairs est: £70-£90

761
A painted pretty single bed cream, green with upholstered panels est: £50-£80

762
A c1900 mahogany extending dining table with 2 leaves in need of a polish est: £50-£100

763
A 19c pitch pine double wardrobe with an arts and crafts style est: £70-£90

764
A 19c mahogany chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers for restoration est: £50-£80

765
A large 19c continental pine linen press with double doors and enclosed slides over 3 long drawers est: £150-£300

766
A pine child's folding high chair est: £10-£20

767
A large round tilt top dining table with cross banded top over splayed legs seats 6 est: £200-£300

768
A Georgian mahogany elbow chair and single chair (A/F) est: £20-£30

769
A late-Victorian painted display cabinet with double glass doors over drawers and cupboards, est: £180-£240

770
A c1930 oak linen press with 3 linen slides over drawers est: £100-£200

771
A large pine dresser top with a boarded back (slightly A/F) spiral twist columns and drawers est: £80-£120

772
A Victorian iron painted and brass single bed with wooden slats est: £50-£80

773
A 19c continental pine dresser base with 2 drawers over cupboards est: £80-£140

774
A 19c pine kitchen table with a single drawer over turned legs (rustic) seats 4-6 est: £80-£120

775
A 19c pine kitchen table with square legs seats 4-6 est: £50-£100

776
A 19c pine kitchen table with square tapering legs seats 6-8 est: £100-£150

777
A set of eight beech country kitchen chairs to include 2 carvers est: £100-£150

778
Three country spindle back chairs est: £20-£30

779
A pine towel rail est: £5-£10

780
Four old wooden step ladders graduated heights est: £40-£60

781
Three Victorian balloon back chairs est: £10-£15

SALE ROOM 1
782
An early 19c mahogany turn over tea table in good condition est: £250-£350

783
A late Victorian pine cabinet with a tiled top over 4 drawers and cupboard est: £30-£50

784
A 19c continental pine double wardrobe with ball feet est: £100-£150

785
A 19c pine continental double wardrobe with a single drawer beneath est: £150-£250

786
A late Victorian mahogany folding chair with upholstered seat and back est: £60-£80

787
An early 20c mahogany long drop leaf dining table (oval) seats 8 est: £50-£100

788
A 19c pine chest of four long drawers with brass handles est: £80-£120

789
An early 20c cricket table with bobbin turned legs est: £20-£30

790
A 20c corner open book shelf est: £30-£50

791
A Victorian rosewood turn over card table with a green baize over a gun barrel column est: £350-£450

792
An Edwardian walnut dressing table with mirror over 4 drawers est: £40-£60

793
A 19c mahogany spiral twist torchere stand est: £50-£80

794
A 19c mahogany wall clock complete with pendulum est: £10-£20

795
A pretty 19c pine washstand with a china jug and bowl set est: £50-£80

796
A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table with spiral twist legs and china casters (one A/F) est: £80-£120

797
A Globe Wenicke oak 4 section glass bookcase est: £100-£150

798
An Edwardian mahogany small demi lune card table est: £50-£80

799
An Indian painted wooden elephant table est: £20-£30

800
A 20c high back winged 2 seater sofa upholstered in red and gold est: £70-£90

801
A three seater sofa and single arm chair est: £40-£60

802
A pair of Victorian comfortable fire side chairs for re-upholstery est: £200-£300

803
A gold wall mirror (A/F) est: £10-£20

804
An early 20c winged armchair upholstered with a loose plum material est: £70-£90

805
An early 20c slim winged armchair upholstered in terracotta and gold est: £40-£60

806
A late Victorian ebonised armchair upholstered in blue est: £30-£50

807
A pair of late Victorian French armchairs re-upholstered in pink, green and yellow stripe material, est: £400-£600

808
A Victorian ladies and gentleman's spoon back armchairs upholstered in pink est: £300-£500

809
A Victorian mahogany framed scroll sofa for re-upholstery est: £100-£200

810
A 19c oak carved and fret work wall mirror with a bevelled edged glass est: £200-£300

811
A European painted settle est: £80-£120

812
A Regency mahogany dining chair for re-upholstery est: £20-£30

813
Three c1900 Hepplewhite style chairs with carved urn decoration highlighted in gold est: £70-£100

814
A pine wall shelf with open shelves and 2 small glass cabinet doors est: £50-£80

815
A child's bent wood chair est: £20-£30

816
A Victorian oak drop leaf Pembroke table with a single drawer est: £50-£80

817
A Victorian mahogany slipper commode est: £10-£20

818
A Victorian mahogany commode box est: £10-£20

819
A fine Edwardian rosewood inlaid envelope card table with a green baize est: £300-£500

820
A rustic oak spinning chair est: £25-£40

821
A Victorian pine marble top washstand with 2 drawers over an open shelf est: £120-£160

822
A late Victorian stool with a lift up lid est: £15-£40

823
An early 20c carved top tripod table est: £30-£50

824
A Georgian mahogany gentleman's wash stand est: £200-£300

825
A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with cross banded fronts (back leg broken) est: £80-£120

826
A small pair of upholstered stools est: £15-£30

827
A c1900 walnut pot cupboard est: £10-£15

828
A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table with square tapering legs est: £80-£120

829
A 19c rustic pine cabinet with 3 small drawers to top over a cupboard est: £70-£90

830
A large pine sideboard with shaped back and shelf over 3 drawers and 3 cupboards est: £100-£200

831
A 19c mahogany tilt top tripod table top (slightly A/F) est: £40-£60

832
A painted green free standing food box est: £20-£30

833
A 19c oak oval gate leg dining table with casters seats 4-6 est: £100-£150

834
An African hard wood carved stool est: £40-£60

835
A Victorian pine chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with white china handles est: £100-£200

836
A round African hard wood carved loo table est: £30-£50

837
A c1900 mahogany framed French armchair in a floral cream material est: £100-£150

838
An 18c continental serpentine burr yew bombe commode with brass ormolu mounts and side handles restored and in good condition est: £5,000-£7,000

839
A late 20c large carved gilt wall mirror est: £150-£200

840
A gilt framed mirror est: £15-£30

841
A Victorian walnut spoon back armchair upholstered in gold/cream material est: £100-£150

842
A late Victorian oval marble top side table (slightly A/F) est: £30-£50

843
An oak corner cupboard with 2 panelled doors est: £60-£90

844
A decorative pine wall cupboard (A/F) est: £30-£40

845
A decorative wall mirror with a wide gold carved frame est: £50-£80

846
A fine quality mahogany framed bar billiard table with slate bed to include cue's scoreboard and balls est: £300-£500

847
A late 19c pine slim dresser with open plate rack above 2 drawers and cupboard est: £80-£120

848
An early mid 20c green painted cupboard with an enamel top est: £30-£50

849
A small wooden painted rocking horse on stand est: £80-£120

850
A small rustic butcher's black on stand bearing plate Herbert & Sons Ltd West Smithfield London est: £90-£120

851
A fine set of eight Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs 2 carvers and 6 chairs c1900 est: £2,000-£3,000

852
An 18c walnut French buffet cabinet with a small top drawer over carved cupboard doors with large iron lock and key est: £400-£600

853
A 4 section oak Globe Wernick bookcase in good condition est: £300-£400

854
A 19c pale mahogany side table with turned legs and under shelf est: £40-£60

855
A 19c mahogany Pembroke tale with a single drawer and turned legs and casters est: £60-£90

856
A grey painted marble (A/F) consul table with a carved frieze over a cross stretcher base est: £200-£300

857
A painted Georgian corner washstand (lower half) est: £20-£30

858
A 20c oak small 2 door cabinet in good condition est: £40-£60

859
A Victorian pine wash stand with round hole for china bowl over a drawer est: £40-£60

860
A Victorian pine wash stand with raised back over open shelf est: £40-£70

861
A large carved Egyptian style head and column est: £200-£300

862
His Masters Voice gramophone on stand est: £60-£90

863
A Victorian mahogany table top swing mirror est: £30-£50

864
A pretty 19c olive wood writing table of fine proportions, est: £380-£450

865
A 19c mahogany turnover tea-table with a single drawer and square top legs, est: £300-£400

866
A painted country chair in green with flowers est: £15-£25

867
A pretty green painted plate rack wall mounted est: £20-£30

868
An 18c walnut chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass handles for restoration est: £200-£300

869
A Victorian mahogany bedroom chair upholstered in green material est: £30-£50

870
An Eastern slim cabinet with 2 doors and iron work est: £30-£50

871
An Edwardian mahogany carved chair upholstered in gold est: £30-£40

872
A late Victorian mahogany dressing chest with swivel mirror and small drawers over 4 drawers est: £80-£100

873
A 19c mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 over 3 long graduated drawers est: £150-£250

874
An early 20c cane back rocking chair est: £20-£30

875
A late 19c decorative spinning chair est: £20-£30

876
A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with turned handles est: £100-£200

877
An Edwardian mahogany piano stool with upholstered lift up lid est: £15-£30

878
A rustic slim freestanding glass cabinet (small) est: £20-£40

879
An early 20c mahogany framed fire screen with pull up panel est: £20-£40

880
A 19c walnut commode chest with a grey marble top over a blind drawer and 3 long drawers with brass handles and escutcheons est: £500-£700

881
A 19c pine painted open cupboard with 2 shelves est: £150-£250

882
A Edwardian walnut mirror (free standing) (slightly A/F) est: £10-£20

883
A 1920 upholstered foot stool with cabriole legs est: £15-£25

884
A 19c pedestal mahogany Pembroke table with a single drawer, est: £100-£200

885
A carved gold oval wall mirror est: £20-£40

886
An Edwardian mahogany octagonal table with square tapering legs and shelf beneath est: £40-£60

887
An early 20c carved torchere stand est: £40-£60

888
An early 20c mahogany desk with 5 small drawers, brass handles and cabriole feet est: £100-£150

889
Two rustic ladder back chairs for upholstery est: £20-£30

890
A small carved open wall shelf est: £15-£25

891
A cane seated mahogany stool with cabriole lags est: £20-£30

892
A round oak framed wall mirror est: £10-£15

893
A 19c mahogany wash stand with inlaid stringing to legs (A/F) est: £120-£180

894
A 19c oak chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass swan handles (A/F) est: £100-£200

895
An 18c small oak corner cupboard with panelled door est: £80-£120

896
A 19c round revolving tripod table est: £70-£90

897
A 19c mahogany chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with turned handles  est: £300-£400

898
A Victorian mahogany table top swing mirror est: £25-£40

899
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid oval occasional table est: £80-£100

900
A George III mahogany and oak corner wall cabinet with a cross banded door over a small drawer est: £300-£500

901
A Victorian walnut inlaid small over mantel mirror est: £15-£30

902
An early 20c oak rush seated chair with pad feet est: £20-£30

903
A 19c mahogany oval table top dressing mirror est: £40-£60

904
A Victorian pine cabinet with 2 drawers over cupboards (the drawers have white china handles) est: £80-£120

905
A Victorian mahogany table top dressing mirror with 2 drawers est: £30-£50

906
A Victorian flame mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers est: £300-£400

907
A Victorian pine food cupboard with 2 long doors over small cupboard doors, the interior with metal vent and shelves est: £80-£120

908
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with carved back and shelf over 2 drawers and carved cupboards beneath est: £400-£600

909
A large late Victorian mahogany glazed double bookcase with 4 glass doors and fitted shelves est: £200-£300

910
An Edwardian pine chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with wooden turned handles est: £60-£90

911
A Victorian oak carved hall table with 2 drawers carved with vine leaves over spiral twist legs and stretchers est: £150-£300

912
A fine Regency gilt window seat with needlework upholstery and in good condition est: £200-£400

913
A Victorian rosewood serpentine marble top credenza with 2 mirrored and carved doors c1870 est: £700-£900

914
A mahogany pie crust tray top tilt table with turned column and splayed legs est: £90-£110

915
A c1900 mahogany writing table with a gallery back over 2 drawers and turned legs est: £100-£150

916
A late 20c mahogany framed miniature sofa upholstered in cream and decorated with carved birds to arms est: £80-£120

917
A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 over 3 long drawers with turned handles (top requires restoration) est: £150-£200

918
A late Victorian pine dressing table/chest with a swing mirror over 3 drawers est: £50-£80

919
A late Victorian pine bedside cupboard with a long door and shelves inside est: £30-£40

920
A 19c mahogany turn over tea table with a long frieze drawer over turned legs est: £150-£250

921
A 19c framed mahogany bow front chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with turned handles and feet est: £300-£400

922
A fine Victorian figured walnut chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with original turned handles and bun feet c1860-80 in excellent condition est: £400-£600

923
An early 19c mahogany bow front chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass ring handles and splayed turned feet est: £300-£500

924
A 19c mahogany military chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass mounts est: £1,200-£1,400

925
An 18c style oak dresser cross banded with plate rack above drawers and cupboards and very good quality est: £450-£650

926
A superb late Victorian collector’s cabinet of 38 drawers with brass handles est: £1,200-£1,400

927
A large 19c French painted cabinet with an arched carved top over a glazed door and adjustable shelves (new supports needed) est: £600-£800

928
An early 19c mahogany inlaid eight-day long case clock with brass dial and filigree thistle decoration, est: £1000-£1200

929
A 19c mahogany 8 day long case clock with swan neck pediment and painted dial signed Howse Marlborough est: £700-£900

930
A large carved rearing lion standing over 6ft tall and in good condition est: £500-£700

931
A Georgian mahogany linen press with double doors (slightly A/F) with fitted linen slides over 2 drawers and 2 long drawers est: £500-£700

932
A garden bird bath depicting the 3 Graces top repaired but ornamental est: £50-£70

933
An Arts & Crafts mahogany hall stand with coat hooks and umbrella stand est: £80-£100

934
An Indonesian hard wood stair chest with various drawers and cupboard est: £100-£150

935
A William IV set of four dining chairs upholstered in red est: £200-£400

936
A Victorian walnut 6 tier whatnot with bobbin turned supports est: £60-£80

937
A 19c rustic Eastern carved cupboard with distressed paint effect est: £70-£90

938
A set of 6 early 20c mahogany Chippendale style dining chairs upholstered in red est: £300-£400

939
A large walnut French dining table with one extra leaf (will take another) and reeded legs, seats 8-10, est; £350-£450

940
A George III mahogany bureau with a fitted interior over 2 short and 3 long drawers and brass handles and escutcheons thus terminating on ogee bracket feet est: £500-£700

941
A pair of 20c large carved temple figures holding urns est: £150-£300

942
A Victorian walnut mirror back credenza with a white marble top over a mirrored door and columns est: £150-£250

943
A large round drop leaf oak dining table with bobbin turned legs and stretchers (re-polished) seats 8 est: £500-£800

944
Four 19c Lancashire country rush seated chairs (slightly A/F) est: £80-£120

945
Three 19c bobbin turned country rush chairs to include one carver est: £60-£90

946
A Georgian country oak tilt top side table of good rich colour and patina est: £100-£140

947
A set of four Edwardian carved dining chairs upholstered in green est: £100-£150

948
A pine hanging kitchen pot holder with chain est: £60-£90

949
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid display cabinet with 2 glazed doors over bow fronted drawers and cupboards est: £120-£150

950
An Edwardian bow-fronted mahogany inlaid display cabinet, est: £200-£400

951
A fine 19c mahogany  Architect's table with a tooled green leather top with adjustable height for plans, over a long drawer with brass swan handles est: £400-£600

952
An Edwardian inlaid bedroom chair in good condition est: £20-£30

953
A Victorian walnut single chair with carved decoration est: £20-£30

954
A Victorian walnut sewing table with a lift-up lid and fitted interior over turned columns and splayed legs, circa 1870, est: £250-£450

955
A Georgian oak mule chest with a lift up lid over a long drawer and bracket feet est: £300-£500

956
A 19c pale mahogany round tilt top tripod table (top slightly A/F) est: £200-£300

957
A small mahogany framed stool with needlework upholstery est: £10-£20

958
A Victorian walnut inlaid pier cabinet with brass ormolu mounts and a glazed door with shelves inside est: £200-£300

959
A 1920's walnut triple folding table top mirror est: £20-£30

960
An early 20c mahogany glazed display cabinet with painted flower decoration to door around an oval glass panel two shelves fitted inside and terminating on cabriole legs est: £100-£200

961
A Regency mahogany single chair upholstered in terracotta material est: £10-£20

962
A fine Victorian pale mahogany oval extending dining table with 2 extra original leaves over tulip carved legs and white casters c1870 est: £800-£1,200

963
A Victorian mahogany oval Sutherland table c1870 est: £110-£150

964
A large brass six-branch chandelier with cut-glass shades, est: £40-£60

965
A pair of Edwardian mahogany corner chairs upholstered in pink velvet material est: £80-£120

966
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid corner chair upholstered in pink velvet material est: £30-£5

967
A set of 4 early 20c Chippendale style dining chairs est: £160-£220

968
A 19c Regency carver chair with reeded scrolled arms and sabre legs est: £25-£45

969
An Edwardian mahogany turned rocking chair upholstered in green est: £40-£60

970
An upholstered 3 fold screen in black with painted flowers and butterflies est: £50-£80

971
A mahogany inlaid oblong mirror in good condition est: £30-£40

972
A large gold carved wall mirror with bevelled edge glass est: £100-£150

973
A pine decorative oblong wall mirror with turned finials est: £20-£25

